
1st 375 1st 2.214 1st 5
2nd 375 2nd 2.409 2nd 5
3rd 373 3rd 2.436 3rd 6
4th 372 4th 2.572 4th 9
5th 372 5th 2.628 5th 12
6th 367 6th 2.785 6th 13
7th 358 7th 2.860 7th 13
8th 349 8th 2.907 8th 14
9th 340 9th 2.935 9th 17

10th 337 10th 2.954 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 13

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 McWhorter, Michael J. Y R 2.304 3.510 2.907 8 178 162 340 9 3 17 9 0

103 Day, Lynwood Y 2.913 3.376 3.145 11 170 167 337 10 3 21 11 0

104 Knotts, Terry Y R 3.081 2.489 2.785 6 181 177 358 7 2 13 6 0

105 Balon, Jack Y R 2.050 2.378 2.214 1 194 178 372 4 2 5 1 2

106 Pannell, JR Y R 4.355 4.745 4.550 13 173 158 331 12 1 25 13 0

107 Ziems, Chris Y 2.863 2.857 2.860 7 184 183 367 6 5 13 7 0

108 Jarrell, JC Y 1.982 2.837 2.409 2 190 183 373 3 7 5 2 1

109  Y 2.796 DQ DQ DQ 192 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202 Calai, Fred Y 2.491 2.654 2.572 4 187 185 372 5 4 9 4 0

203 Smith, Rick Y 3.043 1.829 2.436 3 192 141 333 11 5 14 8 0

204 Godfrey, Jeff Y 2.352 2.905 2.628 5 191 184 375 1 2 6 3 0
205 Calai, Jim Y R 3.393 2.515 2.954 10 192 183 375 2 3 12 5 0

206 Bradley, Steve Y 2.550 3.320 2.935 9 173 145 318 13 1 22 12 0

207  Y R 3.964 DQ DQ DQ 164 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
208 Dunlap, Chris Y 2.865 3.432 3.148 12 188 161 349 8 3 20 10 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

McWhorter, Michael J.
Bradley, Steve

Calai, Jim

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Calai, Fred
Calai, Jim

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
6/4/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Godfrey, Jeff

Calai, Jim
Jarrell, JC

Balon, Jack
Calai, Fred

Dunlap, Chris
McWhorter, Michael J.

Day, Lynwood

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Balon, Jack
Jarrell, JC

Godfrey, Jeff

Ziems, Chris
Knotts, Terry

Balon, Jack
Jarrell, JC

Smith, Rick
Calai, Fred

Godfrey, Jeff
Knotts, Terry
Ziems, Chris

Knotts, Terry
Ziems, Chris
Smith, Rick

McWhorter, Michael J.
Dunlap, Chris



1ST 185 1ST 1.829 1ST
2ND 184 2nd 2.378 2ND
3RD 183 3rd 2.489 3RD
4TH 183 4th 2.515 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.654 5TH
6TH 178 6th 2.837 6TH
7TH 177 7th 2.857 7TH
8TH 167 8th 2.905 8TH
9TH 162 9th 3.320 9TH

10TH 161 10th 3.376 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.370 0 1ST 1.049 13th
2nd 49 1.853 2 2ND 1.186
3rd 49 2.217 1 3RD 1.215 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 R 45 1.765 28 3.542 49 3 2.932 40 5.802 162 9 3 3.510 12 21 12 0 0
3 Y 103 32 3.370 40 4.063 48 1 2.468 47 3.602 167 8 1 3.376 10 18 9 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 R 45 2.898 46 2.601 49 2 1.853 37 2.603 177 7 2 2.489 3 10 4 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 R 43 2.096 44 1 3.702 47 2.227 44 1.486 178 6 1 2.378 2 8 3 0 1 0 1
6 Y 106 R 43 4.089 35 6.442 41 4.372 39 4.077 158 11 0 4.745 13 24 13 0
7 Y 107 49 3.645 46 1.215 47 2 2.469 41 4.097 183 5 2 2.857 7 12 7 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 48 2.423 49 1 2.217 47 2.691 39 4.016 183 4 1 2.837 6 10 5 0 0 0 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 202 48 2.721 48 1 3.413 41 2.321 48 2.160 185 1 1 2.654 5 6 1 2 0 2 4

13 Y 203 26 1.049 30 2.388 39 2.694 46 1.186 141 13 0 1.829 1 14 8 2 0 2
14 Y 204 46 2.142 47 3.306 42 3.482 49 2.688 184 2 0 2.905 8 10 6 1 0 0 1
15 Y 205 R 50 1.370 44 2.808 46 3.262 43 2.620 183 3 0 2.515 4 7 2 0 0 1 1

16 Y 206 45 2.403 25 4.709 32 2.912 43 3.257 145 12 0 3.320 9 21 10 0 0 0
17 N 207 R 46 1 5.085 39 4.991 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 208 37 2.769 39 4.546 39 3.661 46 2.750 161 10 0 3.432 11 21 11 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Balon, Jack
Knotts, Terry

Jarrell, JC
Godfrey, Jeff
Ziems, Chris
Smith, Rick

Day, Lynwood
Bradley, Steve
Dunlap, Chris

6
7
8

10
10
10
12
14
18
21
21

21

Balon, Jack
Knotts, Terry

Calai, Fred
Calai, Jim

24Smith, Rick

46
46
26

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP McWhorter, Michael J.
Pannell, JR

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Smith, Rick
Balon, Jack

Knotts, Terry
Calai, Jim

Calai, Fred

Godfrey, Jeff
Calai, Jim
Jarrell, JC

Ziems, Chris

Bradley, Steve
Anderson, Paul
Dunlap, Chris

 
Calai, Fred
Smith, Rick
Godfrey, Jeff
Calai, Jim

Pannell, JR
Ziems, Chris
Jarrell, JC
 
 

 
McWhorter, Michael J.
Day, Lynwood
Knotts, Terry

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Balon, Jack

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Calai, Jim

Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC

Dunlap, Chris

OVERALL 
PLACE

Bradley, Steve
Day, Lynwood

Smith, Rick
Ziems, Chris

McWhorter, Michael J.

Jarrell, JC
Ziems, Chris
Godfrey, Jeff

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Calai, Fred

Day, Lynwood

6/4/2022



1ST 194 1ST 1.982 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.050 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 2.304 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.352 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.491 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.550 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.796 7TH
8TH 187 8th 2.863 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.865 9TH

10TH 184 10th 2.913 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.128 1 1ST 1.128 13th
2ND 50 1.717 3 2nd 1.227
3RD 50 2.039 0 3rd 1.406 16

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 R 37 2.200 48 2.999 45 2.456 48 1.559 178 12 0 2.304 3 15 6 1 0 1
3 Y 103 42 2.454 31 2.106 48 1 4.397 49 1 2.696 170 15 2 2.913 10 25 14 0 0

4 Y 104 R 39 1.227 50 2.039 47 6.431 45 2.626 181 11 0 3.081 13 24 13 0
5 Y 105 R 49 2.881 47 1.808 50 1 1.128 48 2.381 194 1 1 2.050 2 3 1 3 2 3 8
6 Y 106 R 45 1 2.289 40 2.101 45 4.384 43 8.645 173 14 1 4.355 16 30 15 0
7 Y 107 47 1 3.065 42 3.008 49 2 2.228 46 3.151 184 10 3 2.863 8 18 9 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 50 3 1.717 48 2 1.573 45 2.086 47 1 2.550 190 6 6 1.982 1 7 2 0 3 2 5
9 Y 109 49 2.275 49 2.779 45 2 3.756 49 2 2.373 192 2 4 2.796 7 9 4 2 0 0 2

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 202 45 3.289 46 1.823 49 2 1.406 47 1 3.445 187 8 3 2.491 5 13 5 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 46 3.356 49 1 3.498 49 3 3.022 48 1 2.294 192 3 5 3.043 12 15 7 1 0 1
14 Y 204 47 2.173 48 2.304 47 2.371 49 2 2.558 191 5 2 2.352 4 9 3 0 0 1 1
15 Y 205 R 48 1 3.690 50 1 2.311 47 4.577 47 1 2.995 192 4 3 3.393 14 18 10 0 0 0

16 Y 206 47 1 3.166 33 3.074 46 2.317 47 1.642 173 13 1 2.550 6 19 11 0 0
17 Y 207 R 44 6.820 43 2.631 32 2.392 45 1 4.011 164 16 1 3.964 15 31 16 0
18 Y 208 44 2.995 49 2 2.529 48 1.931 47 1 4.003 188 7 3 2.865 9 16 8 0 0 0 0

19 Y 209 R 47 2.837 45 1 2.832 46 3.379 48 2.657 186 9 1 2.926 11 20 12 0 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3
7
9
9

13
15
15
16
18
18
19
20
24

Aspinall, Charlie

Dunlap, Chris

Thomas, Anthony

 

Smith, Rick

Competitor

Godfrey, Jeff

Calai, Jim

Bradley, Steve

Ziems, Chris

Jarrell, JC

Suttle, Dan

 

 

McWhorter, Michael J.

Day, Lynwood

Knotts, Terry

Balon, Jack

Pannell, JR

 

Calai, Fred

Dunlap, Chris Ziems, Chris
Calai, Jim

Bradley, Steve
Thomas, Anthony

Knotts, Terry

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Thomas, Anthony
Ziems, Chris

6/4/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Balon, Jack
Suttle, Dan

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Smith, Rick

Jarrell, JC
Balon, Jack

McWhorter, Michael J.

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Ziems, Chris

Calai, Jim
Godfrey, Jeff

Jarrell, JC
Dunlap, Chris

Calai, Fred

50
39
49

Balon, Jack
Knotts, Terry

Calai, Fred

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Calai, Fred
Bradley, Steve

Day, Lynwood

Godfrey, Jeff

Suttle, Dan

Balon, Jack
Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Balon, Jack
Jarrell, JC

Godfrey, Jeff
Suttle, Dan
Calai, Fred

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

McWhorter, Michael J.
Smith, Rick

Dunlap, Chris

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2


